St Kingsmark Bowmen

British Record Status WA 18m (FITA 18)
5th January 2020
Beachley Army Camp Gym

Result Sheet

Director of Shooting: Paul Curtis

Judges: Rikki Teml Presentation By: Graham Weller

Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd  4th 5th Hits 10s Total
BB/JB
1 Jack Palmer Cleve Juniors u12 77 41 50 54 51 52 1 273
BB/JG
1 Amelia Thomas Pentref ule6 88 87 94 99 90 60 5 458
2 |Isabel Plowman Newnham AC u14 61 77 91 92 65 59 1 386
3 Ruby Davies Pentref u12 44 56 56 43 52 53 0 251
4 Amber Hood Newnham AC ul12 33 18 8 31 15 28 0 105
5 Megan Post Newnham AC u14 15 28 33 16 9 26 0 101
BBG
1 Graham Williams RJD 87 102 102 104 103 60 8 498
2 Matthew Thomas Pentref 97 99 103 91 107 60 10 497
3 Jeff Williams Pentref 97 99 93 99 102 60 13 490
4 Adam Strachan- Ballands Bowmen 92 88 92 94 92 60 4 458
5 John Butler Chippenham Archers 93 97 91 89 84 60 7 454
6 David Allen RJD 81 87 89 82 93 60 5 432
7 Guy Newman St Kingsmark 80 80 81 91 76 59 6 408
8 Dave Home Pentref 86 84 76 83 72 60 4 401
9 Peter Hood Newnham AC 82 73 67 91 78 59 2 391
BBL
1 Victoria Williams Red Kite Field Archers 97 95 86 98 99 60 10 475
2 Tina Isidoro Llandaff City 89 92 97 91 84 60 5 453
3 Nia Haines Llantarnam 89 93 87 84 92 60 5 445
4 Susan Woodward Newnham AC 86 86 84 84 78 60 5 418
5 Sarah Fern Mere Archers 73 89 75 87 70 57 4 394
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CUL/G

Stephen Edwards PM

Colin Williams-PM

Matthew Neve

Colin Williams

Mark Price PM

Wayne Champion

Stephen Edwards

Alec Hodgkinson

Paul Honour PM

6 Mark Price

7  Paul Honour
David Roberts-PM

8 David Harding

9 Dave Home PM

10 Andy Clifford

11 David Roberts

12 Philip Weston

13 Tim Dark

14 Graham Smith

15 Mal Whitter

16 Reg Woods
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CuL/JB

1 Morgan Fossett
2 Klim McCarthy
Klim McCarthy PM

CULNIG

1 Chloe A'bear
2 Grace Chappell
3 Megan Neve

CUL/L

Pauline Burfitt
Tracy Reece
Debbie Teml

Kim Swetman
Debbie Teml-PM
Victoria Flanagan
Judith Stolzenburg

A WN PP

o Ul
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Club

Llantarnam
Llandaff City
Perriswood
Llandaff City
Llandaff City

St Kingsmark
Llantarnam

Wells City Archers

Great Rislington Archers

Llandaff City

Great Rislington Archers

Llandaff City
RJD

Pentref

Deer Park
Llandaff City
Llantarnam
St Kingsmark
Tockington
Pentref
Neath

Blandy Jenkins
Llandaff City
Llandaff City

Deer Park
Deer Park
Perriswood

Chippenham Archers
Llandaff City
Tockington
Silvercloud Archers
Tockington
Llantarnam

Pentref

Class

ul6
ui1z
U1z

ul6
uis
ul4

1st

114
115
114
111
113
113
115
113
113
111
111
108
111
110
109
110
110
110
106
100
107

103

103

108
110
87

111
107
109
111
102

102

2nd

115
114
112
117
112
111
109
112
111
112
110
113
109
111
109
110
110
109
108
111
109

112
113
97

112
113
106
107
104
107
103

3rd

114
116
115
112
113
114
113
112
114
112
110
112
110
115
114
110
110
104
102
109
108

116
115
94

113
108
105
111
109
109
102

4th  5th Hits
116 114 60
116 111 60
114 115 60
112 115 60
116 112 60
114 113 60
114 113 60
113 113 60
111 113 60
111 111 60
112 113 60
111 112 60
111 114 60
112 106 60
109 113 60
112 111 60
105 112 60
110 108 60
112 110 59
106 109 59
108 94 59

90 89 58

87 81 58

93 80 56
114 113 60
111 111 60

98 92 59
115 112 60
107 110 60
111 110 60
109 103 60
110 111 60
107 106 59

93 99 59
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10s

NP

24
23

Total

573
572
570
567
566
565
564
563
562
557
556
556
555
554
554
553
547
541
538
535
526

478
450
447

563
560
468

563
545
541
541
536
526
499



GR

Jonathan Dyke

Kieran Macey

David Marsh

Tony Nilsen

David Mortimer

Ben Weston

Andy Bishop

David Mortimer PM

Matthew Hall

Adrian Woodward

9 Laurence Marsh

10 Stephen Harrison
Stephen Harrison-PM

11 Neil Brown

12 Nigel Davies

13 Mike Tully

14 Michael Pettiford

15 Mark Jones

16 Barrie Hartley

17 Mal Williams

18 Keith Brown

19 Leon O'Malley

JB

1 Luke Davey

~No b wNBE
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JG
1 Lidia Stamp

LB/JB

1 Matthew Kennington

LBG

1 Kevin Macey
2 John Craigie
3 Robin Perry
4 Doug Garland
5 Richard Ridler
6 John Schurer
7 Andy Beecher
8 Terry Post

LBL

1 Anita Schurer
2 Jane Downer
Jane Downer-PM

LR

1 Theresa Goodwin-
Theresa Goodwin-PM

2 Karen Macey

3 Christa Eynon

4 Cheryl Brown
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Club Class

Llantarnam

Deer Park

St Kingsmark
Llantarnam

Cleve

Llantarnam

Droitwich Archery Society
Cleve

Llantarnam

Newnham AC
Minchinhampton
Llantwit Major

Llantwit Major
Gordano Valley Archers
Perriswood

Tyndale Archers
Newnham AC
Harlequin Bowmen

St Kingsmark

Red Kite Field Archers
St Kingsmark

RJD

Gordano Valley Archers u16

Llandaff City ui4
St Kingsmark ui6
Deer Park
Deer Park
Tockington

Minchinhampton
St Kingsmark

St Kingsmark
Tockington
Newnham AC

St Kingsmark
RJD
RJD

Llantwit Major
Llantwit Major
Deer Park
Llantarnam

St Kingsmark

1st

95

99

24

2nd

97

98

21

3rd

100

93

71

100
91
92
78
87

4th  5th Hits
108 111 60
103 105 60
101 106 60
101 99 60
106 106 60
107 105 60
100 100 60
106 102 59
93 106 60
94 99 60
103 102 60
104 90 60
91 100 60
99 94 60
86 88 60
95 85 60
88 97 60
76 89 59
87 79 59
65 73 57
59 84 59
81 80 57
92 97 60
102 92 59
23 31 39
80 79 60
59 78 58
66 64 54
62 65 51
40 56 53
47 63 46
46 40 47
20 26 21
49 47 46
46 32 36
26 29 35
99 100 60
102 100 60
103 96 58
81 82 60
73 80 60
Page 3 of 4

10s

PADWNNNOIO OO

10

PORFRPEFENNND

onNn g

8

e
rwhB

Total

550
526
522
520
519
519
517
516
507
498
496
483
477
476
458
449
436
432
392
376
367
337

481

484

170

422
319
318
277
275
229
220

250
193
138

492
475
461
407
368



Key:

GR = Gents Recurve LR = Ladies Recurve JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl

CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies CUL/JB = Compound Junior Boy
BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies LB/JB = Long Bow Junior Boy

V Imp = Visually Impaired

On behalf of St Kingsmark Bowmen may | thank all the competitors for coming to support the shoot and hope that you had a good day. A big
thank you to all the archers that gave a hand to the work party after the tournament. All being well the tournament next year will be on Sunday
3rd January 2021 and if you enjoyed the shoot please join us again on 6th September 2020 at Chepstow Athletic Club for our Annual WA 1440
(FITA Star Tournament) which will incorporate the Gwent Championships.

Our grateful thanks also go to the staff of 1-Rifles for their help and co-operation in making this
event the success that it has been. Our eternal thanks and appreciation go to Lesley Wason
for her wonderful home-made cakes that seemed to disappear before | had time to try them all.

Congratulations go to:
Klim McCarthey for a new Junior Gent U12 Compound Glamorgan Record
and to Lidia Stamp for a new Junior Lady U14 Recurve Glamorgan Record

AmeliaThomas for a new Junior Lady Barebow U16 Welsh Record
Megan Neve for a new Junior Lady U14 Compound Welsh Record

Please take time and visit our website from time to time and maybe leave some feedback via

e-mail, FB or from our website
www.st-kingsmark.co.uk

Thank you

Julian Cleak

Tournament Manager

Danetre

Newport Road
Llantarnam
Torfaen

S.Wales

NP44 3AE

Tel: 01633 485062


http://www.st-kingsmark.co.uk/
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